SIZZLE SITE AGREEMENT

I, ______, hereby state that I am of legal age and am authorized to sign this document as evidence to my agreement with the Terms of Service for Mecor Group as stated at http://www.mecorgroup.com/tos.htm.

I verify that I have read and agreed to these Terms of Service.

- I understand that I can cancel my subscription at any time via e-mail to <u>info@mecorgroup.com</u> or by clicking on the "Cancel Subscription" button found at <u>http://www.mecorgroup.com/default.htm</u>.
- I understand that Mecor Group will bill me in advance for providing me their services and I am not entitled to a refund if my subscription was not canceled prior to the recurring subscription billing as made by PayPal.
- I am entering into this agreement under my own volition and have not been coerced or unduly influenced to do so.
- I agree to PayPal charging my credit card or bank account every one (1) year for the recurring subscription until I personally cancel the subscription or request via e-mail to <u>info@mecorgroup.com</u> for my subscription to be canceled.
- I agree that if I initiate a chargeback in violation of my signed agreement, that Mecor Group can levy a minimum charge of \$35.00 US for bank and PayPal fees resulting from my actions.
- I agree that if I do not pay my fees or if I initiate a chargeback that Mecor Group can utilize all legal options to collect outstanding funds and that I will be liable for any legal fees or court costs in addition to the outstanding balance.

PRINT NAME

SIGN NAME

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP

TELEPHONE NUMBER

DATE

E-MAIL ADDRESS